31.7 x 26.9 x 20.3 mm
Features
J115F1K
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Speci cations and availability subject to change without notice.
J115F1K Rev E 12/2023

application. It is the user�s responsibility to determine the performance suitability for their speci c application. The use of any coil voltage less than the rated coil voltage may compromise
the operation of the relay.
Ordering Information
J115F1K
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Speci cations and availability subject to change without notice.
J115F1K Rev E 12/2023
2 of 3
1. Series J115F1K 1A H 12VDC S K 2.25
J115F1K
2. Contact Arrangement
1A = SPST N.O.
1C = SPDT
3. Contact Rating
H = 35A with 1.8mm contact gap 1
M = 60A with 1.1mm standard gap 2
4. Coil Voltages
12VDC
24VDC
5. Sealing Options
S = Sealed, standard
6. Contact Material
Blank = AgSnO2
7. Contact Gap
Blank = 1.1mm Standard Contact Gap
K = 1.8mm Contact Gap
8. Coil Power
1.2 = 1.2W
2.25 = 2.25W
NOTE:
1  Only available with 1A contact arrangement, 1.8mm contact gap, 2.25W coil power
2   Only available with 1.1mm standard contact gap, 1.2W coil power
1
3. Contact Rating
H = 35A with 1.8mm contact gap
Blank = 1.1mm Standard Contact Gap
K = 1.8mm Contact Gap
J115F1K
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Speci cations and availability subject to change without notice.
J115F1K Rev E 12/2023
3 of 3
Dimensions
Units = mm
Bottom Views
Schematics & PC Layouts
3.30
[.13]
2X 0.80
[.03]
2X 3.70
[.15]
2X Ø0.80
[.03]
27.00